VAL " TOHATSU

) B MIFS 2B
258

Serial Number 000001AC~

OB NO.002-21052-6
1301



IS—Y AT TDTHEIZONWT
1. Z0o)3%—=y H a7, 201341 HEHAETHEL TE D £9,

2. Bk BEIbE 72k AEPECGRE . - EATAT VECTBRHISEHLETO
T, TOHE . TRMES 22 &0,

3492 ML =Y 3y (EEX) ZEEREOHL E LTI L T 40O THRE ETEIR
NREBDGANRDD T,

4.4 2 B2 L THEBOWNERH D £+OTHE, EWHET L, HE 2R T
26 ZHSCEGE T,

BHET IV
Q ty/fE%
RefNo. Parat No. Description z|l=z|= Remarks
REES | HRES 8 2 alala =
T | oo
r— Z 12
* RUBBER CAP
4-23 3GT-03256-0 * 5N —F4y7 \
* PILOT SCREW
4-24 | 1 3AB-03266-0 * NABIRRS2 1 1| 2/35ps
* PILOT SCREW
4-24 | 2 | | 3AS-03266-0 * N AT RAY2 1 25ps
CARBURETOR GASKET
4-25 3H6-02011-0 ettt =it 2| 2|2
INSULATOR
(¢[7)] 3H6-03952-1 (ovabb INEEE
T =
TEEGE L
= an
17 X MIE No.
Fig. No.

5. 79Xy TV EE . Fy b TOIRGERT . 7O A EMOEIC (%) Fl2D
THELTVWET,

6. AXHIZREH E N TV BEL T . ROKIZAE->TVWE T,

STD ::ZAZ v &—F OPT A7y av
0/S A —IN—HA X ASSY : 7y kv 7))
DO : HAREWNm EX : Vg s
A CBEHZIE U CER EU  : BkINES

7. =% — FLORE
WIS OFXIZ Y > T . DLFICE > TL 2 X0,
IS=YFUN=D AHD B’ - Q" iFDEDIIERINTWET,
BHEOBBEEIZST — Ny FRT 592 B), 92—y bR 727~vY VT IL—
Q). FuxsI»n75v92 (B) TT.

[ S ]
SN VE R WATEE/E N gya=y b7y (L)
3GTB87090-3 3BMQ87302-1
B: 735y QT7IT~YY VT —
8.ANLL - F b TyyryDH A XL FIINT
AL b 9101F4 - 5635
BTRS
7

EEfFZ (0): EE L
7y b -Tv ¥y 9401E3 - 0600

p
E



9. FHER MO F — 21k, BE (522 S hEd.

HF—=2 98AB - 50 - 080
T Ex
®
HOSE/PIPE
Bulk part
) o NIHER G
Fig No Part No. Description Bulk part No. Tner
RHES BB S T TE NIVIEGES Diameter | Length(m)
(mm) £&(m)
M (mm)
11 |osaB-so-0g0  [HO%E 98AL-501000 5 1
43 |osas-T0-185  [3OFF 98AL-701000 7 1
4-36  |98AB-30-230 ;fc_)iE 98AB-301000 3 1
8-10  |98AB-30-050 ;f?i‘E 98AB-301000 3 1




HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOG

1. This Parts Catalog provides information available as of the end of January, 2013.

2. Please keep the Parts Catalog updated each time when receiving the Service Bulletin describing
the addition, abolition and/or change of parts.

3. Actual shapes of parts may be different from the illustrations shown in this Parts Catalog be-
cause they are described only as a guide for searching parts.

4. One illustration is given more than one article number. Please confirm the sub-number, appli-
cable model and remarks before ordering parts.
Applicable model

RefNo. Parat No. Description Remarks
RUES HRES EI ] i &
—
* RUBBER CAP
4-23 || 3GT-03256-0 * 3N —%1y7
]| 1] | se-azso Y 1 1] 2/35ps
424 | 2| | 3As-03266-0 :,F:!;g;r;f;fw 1 25ps
aosf| || sre-ozorr-o gi;ﬁg;i;sf GASKET 2|22
INSULATOR
@0 || 3H6-03952-1 (ovabb INEE R
T Different specification
Illustration position number
Fig. No.
5. Given mark in () to part number shows assembly or kit part.
6. Marks in this Parts Catalog show.
STD  : Standard OPT  : Optional Parts
O/S : Over size ASSY : Assembly
DO : Domestic Model EX : Export Model
A : As required EU : European Union

7. Attention to order
Please order painted parts in accordance with following.
The parts that fourth figure of the parts number is (B), (Q) have painted.
Present coloring of power head is black (B), lower unit is aqua marine blue (Q) and propel-

ler is black (B).
[Example]
ENGINE SHORT BLOCK KIT LOWER UNIT ASSY (L)
3GTB87090-3 3BMQ87302-1
B: Black Q: Aquamarine Blue

8. About dimensional identification of bolts, nuts and washers.
BOLT 9101F4 - 5635

T Length below neck
Diameter

Washer based (0) : No washer

NUTS & WASHERS 9401E3 - 0600
Diameter

9. Hose, that is a standard part, is replaced with long hose.

HOSE 98AB - 50 - 080
Length

Diameter




9. Hose, that is a standard part, is replaced with long hose.

HOSE 98AB - 50 - 080
—Tt—— length
Biameter
HOSE/PIPE
Bulk part
) o NIHER G
Fig No Part No. Description Bulk part No. Tner
BHES | HoES HEA NVHEES et e | Longth(m)
(mm) £&(m)
R (mm)
11 |osaB-s0-0g0  [HO%E 98AL-501000 5 1
43 |osaB-T0-185  [3OFF 98AL-701000 7 1
4-36  |98AB-30-230 ;fc_)iE 98AB-301000 3 1
8-10  |98AB-30-050 ;f?i‘E 98AB-301000 3 1




gONTENTS

R
F|g 1 CYL'NDER CRANK CASE ................................................... 1
VAV Y A 7 A7 il

Flg 2 PlSTON . CRANK SHAFT .................................................... 5
EXN 9090 %T b

Flg 3 O"_ PAN .................................................................... 7
FAIWINy

F|g 4 |NTAKE MAN'FOLD CARBURETOR ......................................... 9
A VF—92=FR—IK-FvT L%

Flg 5 TH ROTTLE ................................................................. 1 3
A0y bV

F|g 6 RECO"_ STARTER .......................................................... 15
YadM4NWRE—4%

Fig. 7 MAGNETO ................................................................. 17
27 xb

Flg 8 DR'VE SHAFT HOUS|NG .................................................... 19
N2 VAV vl ALy B2/

F|g 9 SH'FT ...................................................................... 21
7 b

Flg 10 GEAR CASE ................................................................ 23
¥vs5—Xx

Flg 11 CLAMP BRACKET SW'VEL BRACKET ..................................... 27
I950TTSTY b e ZARNNVT Sy b

F|g 12 T"_LER HANDLE ........................................................... 31
TA4 TN R

Flg 13 BOTTOM COWL ............................................................ 33
R hLAIW

F|g 14 Top gOWL ................................................................ 35
by ZAhon

Fig. 15 FUEL TANK ccccccecceccectscestectectssassestessssssssssocsscscssssassassns 37
ZaINEy

Flg 16 OPT'ONAL PARTS (ACCESSOR'ES) ......................................... 39
AT aFwN—y (P74 ))

F|g 17 ASSEMBLY K|T PARTS ................................................... 41
Ty TU Fy bis=y

FEB| e v erertenettatatttiatoauetienteieatotettatattteatotastoentttestotettttatsseatonsns a7

INDEX +ccccceeecsesesesasassssssssssssesesesosesosesososasassssssssssssssssssecssscsoscsse 50






Fig.1 CYLINDER * CRANK CASE
INE G52

Fig.2 PISTON - CRANK SHAFT
EXbY 95290 %7 b

Fig.3 OIL PAN
FA WISy

Fig.4 INTAKE MANIFOLD - CARBURETOR
A7 =92=2h=VK-F+TL %

Fig.5 THROTTLE
Z0v b

Fig.6 RECOIL STARTER
PR=E @ & Lok

Fig.7 MAGNETO
7% b

Fig.8 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING
[ G vl VA B2/

¥7hk

[ T




Fig.10 GEAR CASE
Fro-2

ez .
35 38

Fig.11 CLAMP BRACKET * SWIVEL BRACKET
I50TTITI b RANNT STy b

Fig.12 TILLER HANDLE
T4 IV

Fig.13 BOTTOM COWL
FrhLhon

Fig.14 TOP COWL
by ThIN

Fig.15 FUEL TANK
ZaiINEVY

Fig.16 OPTIONAL PARTS (ACCESSORIES)
FToaFNi=y (FIEHY)

Fig.17 ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
Ty TY - Fy b=

| CARBURETOR REPAIRKIT |
! FyTLEUATES b '

I WATER PUMP REPAIR KIT
} DA=GRLTYNP Xy b




CYLINDER - CRANK CASE
P R A ) B

Fig. 1

USA MODEL




Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Parat No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
RHES BRES i AR AR " &
Tl | o
o] o]
CYL BLOCK & CRANKCASE ASSY .
1-1 3GTB01100-2 U8 T IR T ATy 1 1 1 Nipple
* INTAKE VALVE STEM SEAL
1-2 are-oraa-0 | 3 TR IACTE STED 1111 Black
% EXHAUST VALVE STEM SEAL
1-3 are-or06-0 |} SRS VAL ST 1] 1] 1] Green
* DOWEL PIN 6-12
1-4 us-01111-0 | FOONELPNE 3|33
*BOLT
1-5 9101F4-5635 | oo 6|66
* BOLT
1-6 9161F9-0675 | 1o 222
* WASHER
1-7 Q01E3-0600 | 2|22
OIL FILLER CAP
1-8 o711 | D ARG AEER
1-9 3R0-07422-0 865;”? Y 1]
CAMSHAFT ASSY
i-10 seT-ogi0-0 | ZHSEF AERE
INTAKE VALVE
1-11 ag-on01-0 | WASENAL AEEE
EXHAUST VALVE
1-12 avi-onop-o | SEAORTA AEEE
VALVE SPRING L=35
1-13 SAES07203°0 |7 27 L35 212]¢?
1-14 3V1-07221-0 EfEI_’;'NER 2|22
1-15 3Hg-07223-0 | COTTER 4|44
4
VALVE SPRING SEAT
1-16 ae-0m205-0 | 2|22
1-17 3AB-07231-0 !];FJER 2|22
1-18 3HG-07232-0 | "USHROD 2] 22
77 yYanyh
PLATE
1-19 me-or2s3-0 | TAE AERE
PIVOT BOLT
1-20 aHe-07234-0 | PAOTON 2|22
ROCKER ARM
1-21 amg-07235-0 | OO 2|22
PIVOT
1-22 H6-07236-0 | PAOT ) 222
ADJUSTING NUT
1-23 36079370 | £O0ST 222
1-24 3ABBO01021-0 SJ./L;NBﬁf;’H\,E_AD COVER 1]
CYLINDER HEAD COVER GASKET
1-25 ang-otoza-1 | o AERE
1-26 910121-0616 If'ﬁf}’bf 4|44
WASHER 6-16-15
1-27 3c8-66308-0 | SN0 4|44
THERMOSTAT
1-28 3He-01030-0 | RN 1111 Markss pPrY
THERMOSTAT CAP
1-29 amegoioa-o | pAERUSSTAT 111]1] s




CYLINDER - CRANK CASE
P R A ) B

Fig. 1

USA MODEL




Q' ty/fE%

Remarks

& %=

Ref.No. Parat No. Description
REES MRES 0 & 4

d¢S4N
gdG9¢S4dN
ga9'¢S4dN

THERMOSTAT CAP

1-30 3aTeoi0a-0 | GHERUOSTAT 1| 1] for USA Model
1-31 3AB-01032-0 ;'jii“gﬁi@};ﬁiﬁ’*SKET AERE

1-32 398-06972-0 %;\7“42?;56_7(? P 1]

-3 9101E3-5630 ?\%}T 2|22

1-34 3AB-07431-0 ?.ijgT;fy'j\%'j\f‘_“"BER COVER AERE

1-35 me-07432-0 | G 1]

1-36 oi01Ea-s6i6 | oo 2|22

1-37 3AB-07640-0 i'ﬁ%‘?‘ER 1]

1-38 9701-1-1103 | SPARKPLUG (DCPRGE) ] 1] Nek

AN=97"39" (DCPR6E)




PISTON - CRANK SHAFT
EXAM 59 %T7 b

Fig. 2

~—

?

(ep]

4,

9

<

/




Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Parat No. Description z|z|=z Remarks
RHES | HEES B & 4 3144 %%
T|a|a
o o
CRANKSHAFT ASSY W/GEAR
L SAB-00070-0 9399509y W/E'Y RN
* BALL BEARING 6204
2-2 9603-3-6204 * K- TS 6204 212 2
THRUST PLATE 20.2-32-1
2-3 MBS0 | 20 0001 1]
OIL SEAL 20-35-7
2-4 3AB-00121-0 | L e 2|22
2-5 3AB-00040-0 C\ONNFCTING ROD ASSY 1 1 1
AN TYY
* CONNECTING ROD BOLT
2-6 3AB-00059-0 * TN b 212 2
2-7 309-00131-0 EEY 11 1] 1] Mageto
PISTON REPAIR KIT
2-8 3GT-87130-0 EARAA TSy 1 1 1
* PISTON
2-9 3AB-00001-1 *ERNY 1 1 1
* PISTON PIN
2-10 332-00021-1 * EAMEY 1 1 1
* PISTON PIN CLIP
2-11 350-00024-1 ¥ EAE AT 212l 2
PISTON RING SET
2-12 3FK-87123-0 ERRE b 1 1 1
* PISTON RING
2-13 3V1-00011-0 * EANY 1 1 1 1st
* PISTON RING
2-14 3V1-00012-0 *EAR 1 1 1 2nd
2-15 3V1-00013-0 * PISTON RING-OIL 1 1 1 Qil

* EANY H A




Fig. 3 OIL PAN
FAIINY

——

7 | T



Q' ty/E%

RefNo. Parat No. Description zlz]|z Remarks

RUES BRES B a A 323 # oz
ek

31 3ABB07400-0 %B é%i“ Ll

32 3AB-07421-0 | ¥ %ﬁ'ﬁ'}'fT_‘if‘UGE il

33 us-0ti1-0 | PONLIN O AP

|| e | g T

35 aHo-07406-0 | PASHER 108719 Ll

DI TT

37 9101F4-5635 ;'FF}’LLJ s lsls

3-8 3GT-05101-0 E‘F;?SFK?W\“ ol

39 sno-teorg-0 | JOUERSZIT AP

3-10 9101E3-5620 i,c)’bf NP

o s6B-50-000 | O3 1] 1] 1| sAB-501000

312 338-02215-0 ?&Eﬂ?o NP

313 3AB-61012-0 Eg%@;’;ﬁg;‘%‘!ﬂﬁEASKET Ll

3-14 3n8-012100 | JRAMKCASCHEAD ol

oo | vmame | S 18k

3-16 vi-ooiz-0 | o KO A4 ol

3-17 9101E3-5620 | DOLT ool

Kb




Fig. 4 INTAKE MANIFOLD - CARBURETOR
A VF=92 k=K F+TL %

USA MODEL
36@

A
5)
P,

36—




Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Parat No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
REES | HSES 0 & % AHE: =

“15]8

41 3BRB02091-1 ;“;T?A_’;E?g"’?_“'}ﬁ?LD 11| so

N

43 98AB-70-185 :9§E 1] 1| forUSAModel

44 3V1-76148-0 ii{%}t ;JU_E;EEI’]F;%E(;’TS_F? g’o‘ 0-100 1] 1| for USA Model

45 3C7-02215-0 %‘;%%2 2| 2| for USA Model

4-6 3AB-02104-0 ;“‘;ﬁ@ifﬂﬁ%‘-? ,I?)fSKET AERE

47 9101F4-5630 If'ﬁ.()’bf 2|22

T

=

e 3GV-03200-0 g:\? Eg;yE*‘/TOR oSt ! fﬁii’i 3CVA

49 3GT-03252-0 | %TxNJEZZLE i 2ps

4-9 36U-03252-0 | ﬁ"ﬁ'}‘x'f‘fZZLE i 2.5ps

4-9 3R4-03252-0 | Z"{A,/'D‘;“}E’ZZLE 1| 35s

4-10 3DJ-04458-0 | ﬁ"fj”jff[ (%?S) 1 2ps

4-10 3R1-03251-0 | }M?J'T;}EJ (%65? 1 25ps

4-10 3AU-04468-0 | ﬁ"fj”jff[ (;’é‘;? 1| 35ps

411 3GT-04915-0 | iEQ\QI?él‘?‘erE(;(f;)w) i 1| 2/350s

411 3GT-04025-0 | i'a?‘i%‘.?yf& 1(2;)25) 1 25ps

412 3GT-03281-0 | ;ﬁw 1]

413 aHe-03240-0 | 3 ILORTIALYE 1]

4-14 3HG-03244-0 | %g IRER

415 3H6-03232-0 | S'a?f;_ﬁ!‘i PIN 1]

4-16 36T-03221-0 | ;E?f;g}jf‘MBER AERE

417 3H6-03222-0 | ;E?f;g}:'@ﬂsgﬁ O-RING 1]

4-18 9225036412 | 3o 222

419 3H6-03292-0 | EE{};NWSJCREW 1]

4-20 3H6-03203-0 | 8651;.‘?[% ” 1]

4-21 3AB-03265-0 | ﬂ%‘i’gﬁfw 1]

22 HO02ST0 | 200 2k 2 s

10



Fig. 4 INTAKE MANIFOLD - CARBURETOR
A VF=92 k=K F+TL %

USA MODEL
36@

A
5)
P,

36—

11



Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Parat No. Description z|z|=z Remarks
RHES | HEES B & 4 3144 %%
W |lwo|w
w| @
* RUBBER CAP
4-23 3GT-03256-0 * 5N —F0y7 1 1 1
* PILOT SCREW
4-24 3AB-03266-0 * NATYMA2 1 1 2/3.5ps
* PILOT SCREW
4-24 3AS-03266-0 * NATYR RS2 1 2.5ps
CARBURETOR GASKET
4-25 3H6-02011-0 07 LA Roh 212 2
4-26 3H6-03952-1 INSULATOR 1 1 1
]
INTAKE SILENCER
4-27 3H6-02411-0 Ty 1 1 1
FLAME ARRESTER
4-28 3H6-02603-0 -hTLA 1 1 1
COLLAR 6.2-9-7.4
4-29 BA0TROT-0 | e 2|22
COLLAR 6.2-9-7
4-30 3H6-T6079-1 | =Tl 1] 1]
BOLT
4-31 9161F1-0685 w b 212 2
4-32 040103-0600 | ASHER 2|22
Tyox
CABLE HOLDER
4-33 3H6-63505-0 BT LS 1 1 1
BOLT
4-34 910103-0616 P 1 1 1
4-35 930103-0600 NUT 1 1 1
Fob
4-36 98AB-30-230 ;9?'5 212 2 98AB-301000
BREATHER HOSE
4-37 3AB-07435-0 | ST 1]
FUEL PUMP ASSY
4-38 3GT-04000-0 J2INE YT Ty 1 1 for USA Model
4-39 9101E3-5620 ;BF.()’LLFT 2| 2| for USA Model
~ el CLIP$ 10
4-40 338-02215-0 M7 $10 21 2 for USA Model
_ _ _ FUEL HOSE W/PROTECTOR L=390 Fuel Pump-Carburetor
44 3GT-02161-0 7aIlk—2 W/7'074% L=390 ! ! USA EPA-KRI-15G

12



13

Fig. 5

THROTTLE
A0y bIb




Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Parat No. Description z|z|=z Remarks
REES | HSED 58 4 3133 %

L

51 3ABB63508-0 ;EESLTUT‘L&E;';“,;EFBRACKET 1]

5-2 398-06972-0 %97'422‘_56'765 P 11

5-3 9101E3-5625 ?F.()’LLJ 2|22

5-4 3H6-63611-0 ;';TSR-E DRUM 1]

5-5 3H6-63612-0 ;g?ﬁ;}f ;’PENER 1]

5-6 3H6-63618-0 ,?S_L Iﬁi 1]

5-7 9161E3-0635 ?ﬁ’(}ﬁT AEEE

5-8 3C8-66308-0 \évf\i"'gfi 2:11,?5_1 S 1

5-9 3AB-63617-0 ;ETSIEIEE ROD AERE

14



RECOIL STARTER
U b 1 & Rk

Fig. 6

"N

15



Q' ty/E%

RefNo. Parat No. Description === Remarks
R | mews W 2 i

AL

6-1 3AB-05090-0 5153&12 —S'xT?AvF;TER ASSY T,

6-2 3AA-67503-0 | i;f;‘jfﬁ SEAL 1.1,

6-3 3AB-05004-0 | igfg;;f}ysa?mm 171,

6-4 3AB-05104-0 | EE)EL 1T

DI 1T

6-6 3AB-05003-0 | sﬁlﬁHET 151,

6-7 3AB-05012-0 | 5‘53’;7“, EF;BING NP

BIEE 1T

6-9 3AB-05138-0 | i'())erT 1T,

oo [ | oo | mmmEre TT

6-11 3AB-05019-0 | ¥ i;f;*IT\EEJFANDLE 15T,

6-12 3AB-05131-0 | E‘_’;; ;;JNCHOR 1T,

6-13 3AB-05134-0 | E?;'; ﬁ@?b"'_(iR PLATE 1T,

6-14 3aT-sotog-o | FHECOATED BOLT 6°60 sl sl s

o 308-66308-0 \évf/iHeE—Fi iy 3|33

16



17

MAGNETO
<% b




Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Parat No. Description z|z|=z Remarks
RHES | HRES # & 4 31d|a %
T|a|a
o o
FLYWHEEL
7-1 3GT-06001-0 ey 1 1 1 Mark MF5494
7-2 940121-1000 WASHER 1 1 1
Tyve
NUT 10-P1.25
7-3 309-00132-0 +9b 10-P1.25 1 1 1 Magneto
IGNITER W/R-CAP
7-4 3GT-06041-0 1548 W/R-4y7 1 1 1 Mark 1U3123
* PLUG CAP W/RESISTANCE
7-5 3H6-06999-0 £ 750 %097 WL REYR 1 1 1
BOLT
7-6 910103-5625 o 212 2
RING GEAR COVER ASSY
1-1 3AB-06300-1 YRR =Ty 1 1 1
7-8 3AB-06303-1 COLLAR 62-9-35 333

h7- 6.2-9-35

18



DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING
A V% &l VAL b4/

Fig. 8

/

3%

ED 0
)
I\

D
:

\ -

19



Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Parat No. Description z|z|=z Remarks
REE% | MRES % & % 3133 % =
W |lwo|w
T | @
] ] DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING ASSY (S)
&1 SABQSIOZ2 | 547y abndy v 7oy (9) T
STEERING BRACKET
8-2 3ABQ62001-1 YSILVUNEUEL 1 1 1
BOLT
8-3 9101E3-5835 P 21212
DOWEL PIN 6-12
8-4 345-01111-0 FHIEY 6-12 212 2
DOWEL PIN 6-12
8-5 3AB-01111-0 FUILEY 6-12 1 1 1
BOLT
8-6 9101E3-5630 o 171717
BOLT
8-7 9106E3-0808 b 1 1 1
GASKET 8.1-15-1
8-8 332-60006-0 B9k 8.1-15-1 1 1 1
GROMMET 29-3
8-9 369-61016-0 H'0jb 29-3 1 1 1
8-10 98AB-30-050 ;9:'5 1 1 1 98AB-301000
EXTENSION HOUSING wn
8-11 3ABQ61100-0 THRTS AN 1 1 1 for Transom "L
DRIVE SHAFT BUSHING o
8-12 3AB-60003-0 K547 5078 ol (B=h7'55Y) 1111 for Transom "L
STOPPER wn
8-13 3AB-64332-0 2RI Tl 1 1 1 for Transom "L
GROMMET 13-2 o
8-14 172-36008-0 Hfyh 13-2 11 1] 1| forTransom "L
8-15 9101E3-5612 BOLT 22| 2] forTransom“L”
bk
DOWEL PIN 6-12 o
8-16 3AB-01111-0 FHIIEY 6-12 11 1] 1| forTransom "L
8-17 3AB-60001-1 BOLT 1| 1| 1] forTransom “L”
Ik
8-18 3F0-61101-1 ig%’ o 1l 1] 1] forTransomL”
8-19 9301E3-0600 ?L/J}T 1 1] 1] forTransom "L”
8-20 9401E3-0600 | ASHER 11| 1| for Transom L”

20



21




Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Parat No. Description z|z|=z Remarks
RHES | HEES B & 4 3144 %%
W |lwo|w
w| @
i it SHIFT ROD ()
9-1 3AB-66214-0 Sohmyh (S) 1 1 1
9-2 940103-0600 WASHER 1 1 1
Tyve
SPLIT PIN 2-12
9-3 951503-0212 AT PIREY 2-12 1 1 1
SHIFT ROD JOINT ASSY
9-4 369-66241-0 SIMIN Y AUy 1 1 1
BOLT
9-5 910103-5616 P 1 1 1
SHIFT LEVER SHAFT ASSY
9-6 3AB-66130-0 SINN =TT 1 1 1
O-RING 1.9-6.8
9-7 345-66021-0 OUYY’ 19-68 2121 2
CERAMIC BALL 7.7
9-8 369-66116-0 5398 —1 7.7 1 1 1
SPRING
- $6966T121 1 250 ahn—abon RN
WASHER 10.5-18-1.5
9-10 332-61315-0 Dy 105-18-15 1]
SHIFT ROD LEVER
9-11 3AB-66225-0 SIMIN L= 1 1 1
BOLT
9-12 910903-6512 KLk 1 1 1

22



GEAR CASE
RIS

Fig. 10

\ﬂ —

23



Q' ty/A%

RefNo. Parat No. Description =z ]z Remarks

RS | BAES B8 2 A
“1818

10-1 3BMQB0000-1 g.'iﬁf_%}if ASSY A

or | [ e | TT

10-3 w-ozia2 | oNOF AT

10-4 910103-0616 | I?F,C}’L'-J T

10-5 600052 | FLOPE NP

oo || s | BV T

10-7 9601-0-6004 ?f\_ﬁtfﬁﬁg“ﬁ)gf"“ 4T

10-8 369-64014-0 fT\”;"f;xg‘f‘ AR

ot Se9-ea0To0 32% gggg}%] ° AlAlA

oo || s | SRR 1T

e SAB-64306-0 Es%E/iEC;I/AEZ§Y © 11| 1] forTransom “S”

o | [ |2 TT

10-12 3F0-64321-0 iif\—?fE?0_11o-'11_51_3_272 T

10-13 39-640202 | ooULECARE T,

10-14 Fro-go01i-0 | pEUTOH OAM N

10-15 3F0-66012-0 gﬁg{lysczg)(s) 1] 1| 1] forTransom “S”

10-15 3F0-66013-0 gﬁg’;s?i’)(u L]t ransom L7

10-16 951407-0308 i?@%‘?tfg“sff TR

It TT

10-18 3H2-65040-1 1F‘)U)4F:r f;\%E/A(SD%Y (LOWER) 15T,

DI T

o 3027650220 ;(fEYfr?/s; 141‘/«"7 $3-11 2122

10-21 30650290 | o 0F PLATE SASKET Ny

o | | wewnmo | YEESEE T

10-23 3F0-65018-0 ;%“g;f;‘;’;mSKET T

o | | | o520 TT

DIEEDF T

10-26 3F0-66031-0 gﬁg"'ﬁg&i@?HlNG T

24



GEAR CASE
RIS

Fig. 10

\ﬂ —

25



Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Parat No. Description z|z|=z Remarks

RUES MRES Ba s 33| " &
AL

10-27 369-65021-1 ‘éV:_T;fE\/F;E’xFi};‘"PELLER AERE

10-28 369-65022-0 EYT(b/z;]{Lw b2-11 ]

10-29 3F0-65016-0 ;%“g;f;‘?;fk{?PER) AREE

10-30 3F0-65011-0 i%ﬁfﬁff Jf”NER 1]

10-31 3F0-65032-0 ?,ng’g_%a (5 ) AERE

10-32 9161E3-0645 ;:SLLJ alala

10-33 940103-0600 | WASHER 4l aa

Tyrx

10-34 941303-0600 i?ﬁg“,}%‘f}@f”'m 444

10-35 3F0-64215-0 %{; CH 1]

10-36 3F0-64221-0 i?@‘fﬁ D597 1]

10-37 3F0-64223-0 ;’giﬁufjﬁ%% 1]

10-38 3F0-64211-0 ;’%22’%? SHAFT 1]

10-39 3F0Q87323-1 ;’FS(A’F;E/';';T\H]SL'@;;'}"? USING ASSY 1]

10-40 3F0Q60101-1 :;’ﬁ‘:‘iﬁﬁi ,f‘f’ng HOUSING AR

10-41 901-0-6001 | ?ﬁf*_'}';fﬁfﬁ}‘.’“& S0t ARRE

10-42 09-60111-0 | o SHL RS AREE

10-43 345-65015-0 | 8651;.“;_ o ARRE

10-44 U e 222

10-45 3AB-60001-1 ;f%'f 2|22

10-46 300-64126-1 f:f?i‘ A 1]

10-47 951503-0435 is',-}}t’y o 1]

10-48 3AB-65191-0 ‘,’;’:_T,’IE,? f;'%f(sss)y ) 1l 1] 1| forTransom“s”

10-48 3AB-65192-0 Y;V:IETE{F;];F,?(SSY L 11| 1] forTransom "L"

10-49 3AB-65031-0 | ¥ ?E‘;}'Mi s 15 (o AR

o |1 e | TS T B

10750 309-64106-0 SFSSF;?L/L/E(F:A%E%% N (P)g?ticsx 188 x 145

10750 SFO-64101-0 SFS?\F;Ei'L;L/ES;;S(%%JZ) T :lTa[s)ticsx 188 x 178

o |1 s | s T e

26



27

Fig. 11

CLAMP BRACKET - SWIVEL BRACKET
D970 TTI7y b RZARNT Z7y b




Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Parat No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks
REES | NRES 9 & % 31313 %
Tl | o
o] o]
CLAMP BRACKET
11-1 wsaezrii2 | AT SR EERE
0-RING 24-95
11-2 qoi-66023-0 | g, (N0 A4 BERE
KNOB
11-3 00620630 | 0 EERE
TILT STOPPER
11-4 ag-s2464-3 | o0 BERE
SWIVEL BRACKET
11-5 ;MBI | T e A R
11-6 3AB-66334-1 | SIORPER R
Abyn
11-7 3aB-63068-0 | LEVER EERE
-
SPRING PIN 2-12
11-8 osia0z-0212 | SR th e R
SPRING
11-9 3AB-66336-0 | 23 11
BOLT
11-10 O161E3-0650 | .o\ R
11-11 9401E3-0600 | NASHER 11
Tyox
BOLT 8-122
11-12 sog-e21152 | 20 BERE
NYLON NUT 8-P1.25
11-13 ssos0a-0s00 | LrORCT 11
WASHER 85-28-1
11-14 s07-62116-1 | A O 2|22
DISTANCE PIECE
11-15 so9-62118-0 | 2OTRE D BERE
11-16 0301E3-0600 | YT 2022
Fyb
11-17 9401E3-0600 | WASHER 2|22
DOMVAY
THRUST SUPPORTER
11-18 sg-s2212:0 | OO R
] e DAMPER (LOWER)
11-19 amB-61336-1 | ot EERE
THRUST ROD ASSY
11-20 0621600 | 2Ty R
SWIVEL BRACKET
11-21 mBao292-1 | e TEN R
FRICTION PIECE
11-22 sog-62441-2 | THETON Y EERE
SPRING
11-23 300624461 | St R
11-24 9401E3-0600 | NASHER EERE
Tyox
FRICTION KNOB
11-25 sosaezaaz-2 | SHETON BERE
BUSHING
11-26 ang-s2s21-1 | SOSTNEL BERE
BUSHING
11-27 awa-eoate-t | SUSNS BERE
THRUST BUSHING
11-28 aro-62025-0 | RSB BERE
BOLT 6-35
11-29 avi-eoooi-1 | SOLTE 4|44

28



29

Fig. 11

CLAMP BRACKET - SWIVEL BRACKET
D970 TTI7y b RZARNT Z7y b




Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Parat No. Description z|z|=z Remarks
R4E% | HRES % & % AEIE # %
W |lwo|w
o o
CLAMP SCREW KIT
11-30 3GTQ62105-1 5397 A2 212 2
* CLAMP SCREW ASSY
11-31 3GTQ62108-1 * h557 ROYaT Y 1 1 1
** CLAMP SCREW
11-32 369-62106-1 sk 1597 201 1 1 1
**% CLAMP SCREW HANDLE
11-33 3ABQ62102-0 sk 5357 AR L 1 1 1
**k RIVET 3-22
11-34 3C8-62104-2 sk A"y} 3-22 1 1 1
* CLAMP SCREW PAD
11-35 332-62101-1 Ny STINY S 1 1 1
11-36 308-62107-0 | * SHOULDERBOLT AEEE

* VALY E b

30



31

>
’“««(«@
5

Fig. 12

15

TILLER HANDLE
P2k B 2AS gl




Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Parat No. Description z|z|=z Remarks
REES | HRES 08 4 AEE %
*18]8
12-1 3GTQ63003-0 Iﬁﬁiﬂ?w ASSY Ll
12-2 3viae3oti-3 | ;L';';\Eﬁ.'}"bAND'-E il
12-3 3H6-63510-0 | 3%%“? s AERE
12-4 3H6-63048-0 | ;';}RSJ; '-7'? ;::’?QFT DAMPER il
12-5 3vi-63041-0 | ;E/RSJ; L;i SHAFT AEEE
12-6 3R3-63012-0 | ?fj'; EERE
12-7 9208E3-0518 | Io 1]
12-8 avi-63035-1 | sﬁgﬁy_ilECE TERE
12-9 avi-g07-0 | ;A0S SING T AEEE
12-10 3Vi-63036-0 | i';%%‘? TR
12-11 910103-0625 | ?ﬁ%f AEEE
12-12 3B2-63063-0 | ;ETFO»T; Lﬁ ;'r"ﬁT SUPPORT TERE
12-13 921503-0612 | igfw AERE
12-14 ve-72019-0 | ;EES;T;E}EECAL NERE
12-15 3V1-63600-0 ;E?SJUT{L\VE WIRE 2|22
12-16 3H9-70313-0 ;;’IE}t ;_‘;%'?DF;F;E’TECTOR AERE
12-17 3AB-63102-0 E%TEJN?\/F ) 2|22
12-18 $BR-63102-1 SlﬁﬁNi%)—f ?3;1.]31?—1 18 222
12-19 3AB-63107-0 gI?YER AERE
12-20 9101E3-0616 ;'FS’LLFT 2|22

32



BOTTOM COWL
KhLAINL

Fig. 13

33



Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Parat No. Description z|z|=z Remarks
REES BeES 0 & 4 33| s =

*18]8

13-1 3ABQ67100-0 ?ﬂ;g}f COWL 1]

13-2 3GT-67120-1 7?;‘3’;';?19“ ASSY AERE

13-3 3A0-76079-0 j?;)f%ﬁgeﬁfq'“ AR

13-4 9101E3-5616 ?\%}T AERE

13-5 3AB-67104-0 2:'?;;5:323;32?“‘”“ AERE

13-6 3HE-67151-0 ?;"3}'&30[’ TEEE

13-7 3AB-67197-0 _.f:'f’;f;,“f”RE AEEE

13-8 346-67115-0 \évf\i"'g E_%f_’? o 111

13- 910103-0612 If'ﬁ.()ﬁT AERE

13-10 3GR-06870-0 EI%PKS%VJT?C}@ ASSY AERE

13-11 353-06821-0 | i:%ﬁ;i\’;’;g:fﬁ%ﬁlj ASSY 1]

13-12 910103-5612 ifif 1111 Ground

13-13 353-06283-0 ,?;)_I'IZQFE166‘:_]7O_4‘7 4] a4

13-14 9101E3-0616 i%f 4l a4

13-15 308-66308-0 | e N 4] 4|4

13-16 3BN-67578-0 :f?ﬁ&[iic{éfm 11| n-F

13-17 3AB-72024-2 ;;’IE}'EII'-,\EX';%JELCAL 111 ofF-on

13-18 3GT-72046-0 ?}L»ti\’}f: ,E’_EJEAL 111 Lower

13-19 3AB-67572-0 | STORAGE DECAL il w

AN~ T h=l

34



TOP COWL
kyZHNn

Fig. 14

35



Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Parat No. Description z|z|=z Remarks
RHES | HEES B & 4 3144 %%
W |lwo|w
W | ®
_ N CAUTION DECAL (A)
14-1 3R0-72180-0 | 1]
B 3 TOP COWL ASSY
14-2 3ABQ67645-3 T RN 1 1 1
* TOP COWL SUB-ASSY
14-3 3GTQ67640-2 % MO Ty 1 1 1
. ] #% TILT HANDLE
14-4 3ABQ67521-2 sk FLAAYN D 1 1 1
** WASHER
14-5 940103-0600 ok Dy 4 4| 4
] ] #% SPRING WASHER
14-6 941303-0600 sk AT D9 41 4| 4
** NUT
14-7 930103-0600 ** Tyb 41 4| 4
] e *+ TOP COWL SEAL L=1100
14-8 3GT-67501-0 sk BT RIL—lb L=1100 1 1 1
B o * DECAL SET (MFS2B)
14-9 3BV-87801-3 % 7 H—lbyh (MFS2B) 1 2ps
j o * DECAL SET (MFS2.5B)
14-9 3AB-87801-3 % 7 -tk (MFS2.58) 1 2.5ps
14-9 3BR-87801-3 * DECAL SET (MFS3.5B) 1 35ps

* T h-Ityh (MFS3.5B)

36



FUEL TANK
J7aAaINEY

Fig. 15

USA MODEL

USA MODEL

USA MODEL

37



Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Parat No. Description z|z|=z Remarks

REES | HEES 0 & % AHE: %
158

1 [1] oo | RS I

15-1 3AB-70310-3 ;;’IE}';;J’;“;E:/ASSY 11 1] s

15-2 3AB-06846-1 j?,o\.\fEfl i 1]

15-3 3T5-76079-0 7?;’_"'6%‘2?96_%97" 107 333

15-4 308-66308-0 \évf/SvHeE—Fi NI 3|33

15-5 9101E3-0625 ;:SLIET 3|33

15-6 39-70311-0 | FUE OOCK ASSY 1 1] 1] Fuelvae

15-7 3GT-70326-0 ;EIEJIET'-I‘-I_C;SIE5155_52;)2_(;BZO R Q‘T'T)l Valve-Carburetor

oo [ [ | g T

15-9 3AB-35143-0 ,?I'J'ﬁ‘bgg . 2|22

15-10 3GT-70325-0 ;;JIE;IE;_(;\SE:IZ?S EEE gl_JreI:)I Tank- Fuel Valve

o | [ oo | T e

1512 3AB-02215-1 %2%?5 2|22

15-13 3GT-70062-0 ;EIE}'EIS%Q%KNOB 11 1] Fuelvave

15-14 3G9-66136-0 8&5‘}'2_21'0‘0 1]

15-16 3AB-72183-0 ]Cf\EBT/I,?}]N (TB/-;G ®) 1]

15-17 3AB-70036-1 ;SIE;tath::fEAL 1]

i | | ooromra | RIS T i

15-19 3R6-70320-1 ;ﬁ;’;ﬁ:‘}%@z;‘SSY 1l1]1] so

15-20 309-70021-3 j;j;“;;@%;ﬁ;%ﬁ;f‘\SKET 1{1]1] s

15-21 3C8-71017-0 :gﬁ;gﬁ%w 1l1]1] so

38



Fig. 16 OPTIONAL PARTS (ACCESSORIES)
A7 arwis=y (7oEH%))




Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Parat No. Description z|z|=z Remarks
RHES | HEES B & 4 3144 %%
W |lwo|w
o o
TOOL KIT
16-1 3BJ-72100-0 Y-k 1 1 1
g e SAFETY ROPE ¢ 4-1000
16-2 312722010 | o0 $4-1000 111
16-3 336-60007-0 | "EUSHING PLUG ol
779999739
ALTITUDE ADJUSTMENT KIT
16-4 3GU-10230-0 S HAE T £oh 1 2.5ps
16-4 3GV-10230-0 ALTITUDE ADJUSTMENT KIT 1 35ps

= A EFob

40



ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
7y 7Y) Fy biN=Y

, 1 , 1 , 1 ,
[ , [ [ [ [ | [
[ , [ [ [ [ | [
I | | | | | <z |
W_H ! ,H.‘P/, == g N
| X 2 | N |2 N Lo L
N~ ,Ru/, ,Tt, ,R*T, ,Tt,
- | < , | W | = , T
. A ¥ < N
0 | o , , ~N | o o) | I ¥ N |
o p W@ T < %) ,
i R ROl -~ N - SO
N N ) O N R
I O & | ,ADnn_u, IS , IER I
RS T2 S 22
B - - R = R
SN e L o & | Il ) |
o ! = ! =
‘3T 9 En . QB
, P , [
W W,PAW [ W [ _u”
, , ,
W , [ [ [ [ | [
\\\\\ | L — L — L — 1|

4



Q' ty/ A%

Ref No. Parat No. Description z|z|=z Remarks
REEE | NRES 9 & % 31313 %

158

17-1 [ 1| 3BMQ87301-1 EgﬁV:Eﬁ;Jzﬂ/lT( SA)SSY B 1] 1] 1| forTransom ”s”

17-1 | 2| 3BMQ87302-1 Eg;vfﬁ%\l/rESSSY w© 1| 1| 1] forTransom “L”

e | [ s | SR T

17-3 | 1| 3aT-87122-1 g:?f;’fﬁ;gi%mm KIT 1]

17-3 |2| saT-032s10 | EE%T 1]

17-3 3| sHe-032400 | 5;9:\: JL/QLVE 1]

17-3 | 4| 3He-0s244-0 | 1 %s 1]

17-3 5| sHe-032320 | ;E?f;_??{'j PIN 1]

173 |6| oHe-0s2200 | ;E?f;g/’:'%“ﬂ?g.R O-RING AERE

17-3 | 7| oxs0s-e412 | igfw 2|22

173 |8 smeomes0 | TONNC 1]

17-3 | 9| sHe-02011-0 | gcs.ig;irrgf GASKET 2|22

174 [ 1] sas-grizi-o | PONTREEAD BOSKET SET 1]

174 |2| saB-otoz4-t | 1 SJ;;NB)'?@JI"\'.E_’*,J[?Z%?;’ER GASKET AERE

1714 |3| saB-otoz2-0 |} ;’jii“gﬁl{?;%iﬁASKET 1]

14 | 4| smB-07a32-0 | 1 7‘]3’;?’5?7, R AERE

17-4 5| saB-o0i21-0 | 7%»%?&2%%%5—_77 2| 2| 2| Crankshaft

174 | 6| 3H6-0:203-0 | 1 8651;"?'11‘/:( " 1 1] 1] carburetor

171-4 | 7] sHe-02011-0 | 2:‘5%?%8? GASKET 222

174 |8| sAB-02104-0 | » ;@;ﬁ@%%ﬂﬁ%’%ﬁf“‘“ AERE

174 |9| saB-omo2-0 | ¥ 7?1455 ’\*T t@;,rSﬁET AEEE

174 [10| 3Ro-07422-0 | 1 863}?2_ 13_‘2'42;‘4 1110 1| oilFillercap

17-4 [11]  3AB-01215-0 I 7?14533\»'-1 1)011_'2%9'77 2| 2| 2| Driveshaft

174 |12 svi-o20i2-0 | ¥ 865‘2'25—43_53; ‘ 1] 1| 1] Crankcase Head

114 |13l 3am-s1012-0 | *DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING GASKET N

* NI4T A INGY UTN Rik

42



ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
7y 7Y) Fy biN=Y

, 1 , 1 , 1 ,
[ , [ [ [ [ | [
[ , [ [ [ [ | [
I | | | | | <z |
W_H ! ,H.‘P/, == g N
| X 2 | N |2 N Lo L
N~ ,Ru/, ,Tt, ,R*T, ,Tt,
- | < , | W | = , T
. A ¥ < N
0 | o , , ~N | o o) | I ¥ N |
o p W@ T < %) ,
i R ROl -~ N - SO
N N ) O N R
I O & | ,ADnn_u, IS , IER I
RS T2 S 22
B - - R = R
SN e L o & | Il ) |
o ! = ! =
‘3T 9 En . QB
, P , [
W W,PAW [ W [ _u”
, , ,
W , [ [ [ [ | [
\\\\\ | L — L — L — 1|

43



Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Parat No. Description z|lz|=z Remarks

REES | HSES 0 & A 3ala =
AL

175 | 1| aas-srazg-o | ATERPIMETEOARKT 1]

175 |2| 369-es021-1 | !}V:_ng;l?{“",f:\};“PE'-'-ER BERE

17-5 |3| s6e-65022-0 | EYTGBJZ;RM $2-11 1]

17-5 | 4| sFo-esot-0 | f’r‘i“gﬁ’rfﬁff Jf"'NER 1]

17-5 | 5| aFo-6s018-0 | ?%“ﬁfﬁfi ,ﬁﬁSKET 1]

175 | 6| 3AB-65025-0 | !}V:_T;f?;%{'m%?f PLATE AERE

175 | 7| sro-gs02-0 | ;ﬂ?&f}@;i ;’:SKET AEEE

17-6 | 1| 3F0-87321-0 Egﬁ‘ﬁ;gg}fﬁi‘m SET 1]

17-6 | 2|  332-60006-0 I gﬁjﬂ?: 5‘;51' ! 2212

176 | 3| 36o-es021-1 | ‘;V:_T,),Ef?;‘e’ij\Eg"PELLER AERE

1-6 4| 369-65022-0 | iEYTd’jz;‘{‘JM b2-11 AR

176 |5| 3ro-65018-0 | f’:’)ﬁfﬁf‘; ,ﬁﬂSKET 1]

176 | 6| gro-6s029-0 | & 1?31?755}3;; ,I‘;’:SKET AERE

17-6 | 7| 3F0-60223-0 I g}';ﬁﬁﬁ"]&zzz_;s 11| 1| Pump Case Lower

176 | 8| arossopo0 | JEONEOASE ,ﬁy’}s’(’g (LOWER) 1]

17-6 | 9|  309-60111-0 I ghﬁﬁ’i‘} ]22-_261:8 1| 1| 1| Propeller Shaft

176 [10| 345-65015-0 | 8651;,‘323;24'747 11 1] 1| Propeller Shaft Housing

176 |11| se9-66021-1 | 8652’?%’2’_‘}{% 1] 1] 1] camRod

176 |12| 01-66023-0 | 8652’?2 20 11 1] 1| Bushing

17-7 | 1| 3ABQ87312-1 E);;ETES:N\ H;f/(.’ffrm (KL')T ) 1] 1] 1] forTransom “s"="L"

177 |2| smBastioo-0 | E’;;ETE;?IN\ ,;19;’73:'”(3 BERE

o [ e | e Tl

11-7 | 4| saB-s432-0 | iI‘S?F;Ei/y'J‘ AEAE

191 | 5| 172-36008-0 | 2.';%”:""1%13'2 AEEE

117 | 6| ot0iEs-s612 | iS’LLJ 2|22

-1 | 7| sro-stiot-1 | X i;t’f e 1]

177 | 8| s-sooor-t | ROLT 1]

44



ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
7y 7Y) Fy biN=Y

, 1 , 1 , 1 ,
[ , [ [ [ [ | [
[ , [ [ [ [ | [
I | | | | | <z |
W_H ! ,H.‘P/, == g N
| X 2 | N |2 N Lo L
N~ ,Ru/, ,Tt, ,R*T, ,Tt,
- | < , | W | = , T
. A ¥ < N
0 | o , , ~N | o o) | I ¥ N |
o p W@ T < %) ,
i R ROl -~ N - SO
N N ) O N R
I O & | ,ADnn_u, IS , IER I
RS T2 S 22
B - - R = R
SN e L o & | Il ) |
o ! = ! =
‘3T 9 En . QB
, P , [
W W,PAW [ W [ _u”
, , ,
W , [ [ [ [ | [
\\\\\ | L — L — L — 1|

45



Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Parat No. Description z|z|=z Remarks
RHES | HEES B & 4 3144 %%
W |lwo|w
o o
* NUT
17-7 9 9301E3-0600 * Fyb 1 1 1
17-7 |10 9401E3-0600 * WA.SHER 1 1 1
* yvh
~ e * DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (L)
17-7 |11 3AB-64307-0 * 154757k yy (L 1 1 1
] L * GAM ROD (L)
17-7 |12 3F0-66013-0 * BN (U 1 1 1
* SPRING PIN 3-8
17-7 |13 951407-0308 * 27 UUHEY 3-8 2121 2
~ g - * WATER PIPE ASSY (L)
17-71 |14 3AB-65192-0 * A—ANA7 79 (L) 1 1 1
17-7 |15| 3aB-ot111-0 | *DOWELPING6-12 AEEE

* IHIEY 6-12

46



<0>

OUVT 1968 oo 9-7

O 24352 i 3-16
OV 24352, 0 oo 17-4-12
OUT 2495 10-25
OV 2495 11-2
OUVT 2495 o 17-6-12
O 210, ot 15-14
OUVT 30284 . 1-9
OUVT 30244 .o 17-4-10
OU T 3247, o 10-43
OV 3247, o 17-6-10
OUVTA2549 . o 10-24
OUVTA2549 . o 17-6-11
OUVT RLYRTUZ oo 4-20
OUVT RLYRTU it 17-3-8
OUVT RLYRTUI i 17-4-6
<77>

TIOYAMFY M oo 1-23
TIvAMFY M 12-9
T = R 10-3
<>

ATFARWRF LY T oo 7-4
AVTAL=R 4-26
AVT=HFALUY 4-27
AVT=TINVT 1-1
AVT=UINVIRATLY=IV oo 1-2
AVT—UZHR—IVE 4-1
AVT—IZAR—IVRT Y o 4-2
AVT—UOIZHR—IVRARTY b oo 4-6
AVTF—UIZHR—IVRART Y b oo 17-4-8
<>

DF—=BINATTYI (D)o 10-48-2
DA—=BINATT Y (L)oo 17-7-14
DA —=BINATT YV (S) e 10-48-1
DA—BRYTAURS 10-27
DA—BRITAUNRS e 17-5-2
DA —BRITAURS 17-6-3
DA—BRYTHARTL—b .o 10-22
DFA—BRYVTHARTL—b oo 17-5-6
DFA—BRITIRTEY S o 17-5-1
<I>

IFVY—XbNIWT ...

IFYV—RMUTRATLY =V 13
IVRTYYIAVINGI VT 8-11
TIUVRTYVIAVINGD VT o 17-7-2
IVRTYavNIIVTERYRL o 17-7-1
IvIvya—b7avoFyb.o oo 17-2
<F>

FAIWTA T =T 322
FAWT=IV101-20-7 oo 3-15
FAIWT—IV100-20-7 oo 17-4-11
FAIWT—IV10-22-8 .o o 10-19
FAWT=IV10-22-8 . oo 17-6-7
FAIWT—IVI224-8 ..o 10-42
FAIWT—IV12-24-8 ..o 17-6-9
FAIWT=IV20-357 oo 2-4
FAIWT—=IV20-357 oo 17-4-5
FAIVINIT U 3-1
FAIWINIART Y b oo 3-6
FAIWISVHRT Y b o 17-4-9
FAIWTAZF vy T 1-8
FAIWLNIVTA=IV .o 13-18
<BH>

HARTU—=MART Y b oo 10-21
AHARTLU—FHRTY M oo 17-5-7
HARTU—MbHRTY M oo 17-6-6
BTIVTYFT VY e 13-2
AATY R 8I15-T. o 8-8
AATY R 8I15-T. o 10-6
ART YR 8I15-T0 o 17-6-2
BRI b TU=FF NN — 1-35
HRT Y b TU—=FF o NAN— 17-4-4
21/ 12-19
AN=TaTIVEYT . 15-2
ALY T RT YUY 1-10
BLOY F L) . 10-15-2
ALEYRWL) o 17-7-12
ALEY RS 10-15-1

47

%5l

ALY R v 10-26
BT—6.2-9-107 . e 15-3
BT —62-9-35 . 7-8
BT=6297 . o 4-30
BT—6.2-9-74 . e 3-9
BT—62-974 . o 4-29
BT=62974 . o 13-3
BAT—6410-47 ..o 13-13
o= R e 5-6
<F>

e 2-7
F—RTARG @2-11 . 10-28
F—ROTAURS @211 o 17-5-3
F—RITAURS @211 oo 17-6-4
F—RTAURZ Q311 . 10-20
FVT— AT Y 10-1
Fr YT TYT R 15-21
FrTLRT Y 4-8-1
FrTLRT YT 4-8-2
FATLRT YT e 483
FATLRARTY M o 4-25
FATLRARTY M oo 17-3-9
FYTLRBARAT Y b o 17-4-7
FATLRURTHEYE oo 17-3-1
<>

D T 10-35
TIUFPL o 10-14
IOV T—ANY R 3-14
DIV TRTyIW/ERY o 2-1
TSV TO567P 1-32
TTUTO56TP o 5-2
TSUTO567P Lo 6-16
GOV TRT ) D 11-32
TSV TATVATYY 11-31
GSVTRIVaFY R 11-30
GSVTRZ)INY R 11-35
GSUTAGVANYRIV o 11-33
TSUTTITUR 11-1
T 4-14
T T 17-3-4
T T 12-6
T T Q10 oo 3-12
TUYT Q10 0o 4-40
T T Q12 0 45
Ty T Q15 15-12
YT Q4. 15-9
TOAY 132 8-14
TOAY 132 0 17-7-5
TEAY 293 . 8-9
TJOXY b Td—ZINAT(FwiN) oo 10-49
TJOXY b TF—RZINAT(@T) ..o 10-31
<>

T=TIVRIVE 4-33
<>

BHAEIET Y b 16-4-1
BHSAEIET Y b . 16-4-2
O=VaVBT B) oo 15-16
O=2a>YTHA=IVA) 14-1
P 1-15
OAVOY R 2-5
aAvOy RARIVE 2-6
<>

P—FRBY R 1-28
P—FBREY bFv v T 1-29
P—FRZy bFvy s 1-30
Y—FRZYy bFv v THRT Y b oo 1-31
Y—FBRZY bFvwTHRTY b oo 17-4-3
<>

=TT TaTNVTaY R/ T 15-15
TITRTA=IVEN). 13-16
TITMUN=TX T RT VY 9-6
7ROV R(S) . 9-1
MOV RIIAVEIT YT 9-4
ROV RLA— 9-1
DUS2T28-00 L 10-8-1
TUN21-28-005 L 10-8-2
T —EVA 10-46
TIIVERIVE 11-36
VB TAVIRISVIT—AT Y o 1-1



JUVENY RAN— 1-24

JUVENY RAN=HRT Y b 1-25
VAN RAN=AZT Y Moo 17-4-2
<A>

AANIVI STy MA 11-5
RANIVT ST MB o 11-21
AT 4-18
AR 12-7
AT 12-13
AT e 17-3-7
RZ=B—)l 6-2
ARB=BRTUVT 6-3
AB=BIN BRIV 6-11
AZ—=ZO—7 @351200. . .. ..o 6-5
A2 RO-17T. 8-18
ABY R 6171 17-7-7
ATFTVVTTITyb o 8-2
AN 11-6
ARYINT YT 8-13
ARYINT YU 17-7-4
AMYTRAYFT VY 13-10
AMYTRAVFSUY—RTyy oo 13-11
ARYTRIUa . 4-21
ARL=IFTA—=IV o 13-19
A= TS (DCPROE). . . oo 1-38
AINAZIFa2—=77a7T2 10-100. . . ... .o 4-4
ATy REY 212 9-3
ATy bEVA35 10-47
AR 11-9
AT 12-10
ATV T TTYF 10-36
RTVVGT T RUN=Z by oo 9-9
ATV ANV TR U2 oo 4-22
ATV T 7003y Th—k oo 11-23
RTUDTET 21200 11-8
ATV TEY 38 10-16
AT TEY 38 17-7-13
RTUDTTUT 0 10-34
RTUDTTYT 0 14-6
ANR=H 1011572 10-12
AZAMFR=F . 11-18
RAZRANTYI VT 11-28
ASARTL—1820232-1 . 2-3
AZAMOY R Yy 11-20
28 B 1-37
AA—=I7IxTy bENS) . 4-11-1
AO—=I7IT Yy MHI25) . o 4-11-2
ROy MUVA—=TF 5-5
ROy MUY T o 12-5
28y MV wy T RYR—F o 12-12
AOY MUV T REIN 12-4
AOY MUTHA=IV 12-14
AEY MURT 5-4
ROy MVOY R 5-9
AOY MUVTAY . 12-15
Z2BY MVIAY TSIy s oo 5-1
<t>

=77 40—=T @41000 . ... 16-2
CIZVIRTIVTT 9-8
<Z>

BAITIVEY 612 .o 1-4
AITIVEY 612 o 3-3
BITIVEY 612 oo 8-4
BAITIVEY 612 oo 8-5
AITIVEY6-12 .o 8-16
BITIVEY 612 oo 17-7-15
BT TATFYYTHRTI Y M oo 15-20
AUIN(EAT) e 11-19
<F>

Fa—T0v R 13-6
Fa—IOYRTYIUT 13-5
FaA=TTA4Y 13-7
FIVERARYIN 11-4
FIVENZRIL 14-4
<>

B 1 S 16-1
<T>

TARBYAE =R o 11-15
TATINYERIV 12-2
TATINYRIVT Y 12-1
TH=ILEY F(MFS25B) « oo 14-9-2
TH—=IVEY FMFS2B). . ..o 14-9-1
FTH=ILEY F(MFS35B) ... 14-9-3

<bk>

Ry TATIVT Y 14-2
MY TADIVHTT Y 14-3
Ry ZATIVY—IVLET100. o 14-8
RSATIHTRTYIWM) oo 10-10-2
RSATIHTRTYIWM) i 17-7-11
RSATIHTRT U)o 10-10-1
RSATIHRTNINTIVTTYI () e 8-1
RSATIv T NNTIVITHRT Y b oo 3-13
RSATIRTONINGIVTHRT Y b oo 17-4-13
RSATIv TN TG (B=0TST0) i 8-12
RSATOv TN TG (B=0TS00) oo 17-7-3
RLUYRAZU 2 4-19
RLUYARIVET10-14P125. oo 3-4
<f>

FAOYF Y R8PI2S 11-13
N 4-35
202 S 8-19
7272 11-16
207 S P 14-7
N 17-7-9
Fw R T0-PI25 o 7-3
</>

JTFIVERAMYIN 11-3
<I\>

INAOY RRTUa oo 4-24-1
INAOY FRTU 2 4-24-2
INVTR T L=35 00 1-13
INVTRTUVTI = o 1-16
INT=ANY FARTY by b oo 17-4-1
<t>

BN 2-9
ERRVE Y 2-10
ERANYEYT YT 2-11
ERRVURTEY N oo 2-8
[ S 2-13
ERARN)T 2-14
ERNUDTFAIV 2-15
[ Y D A A S 2-12
ERYFOVAT =L 1-22
ERY MRIVE o 1-20
<7>

A =1 = S 1-18
Ty aBy RIS wF o 10-37
DY VAN58T . 12-3
TYIVGTYINRTTIYY oo 11-27
TUIVGINYRIb 12-17
Ty VG NYRIV3234118. .o 12-18
Ty ERY N 11-26
TATIVE Y TT Y 15-1-1
TATIVE YT T Y 15-1-2
TATIVEVTF Y TT U 15-18
TaATIVEVIF vy TT Y o 15-19
TATIVEV T =0 15-17
TaATIVNIVT T Y 15-6
TaTIVWNIVT /T 15-13
TATIVR=R 1552020 . o oo 15-7
TaATIVAR—=RAL=215. o 15-10
TATIVR—=AW/TAF72L=215 0000 15-11
TATIVR—=ZAW/TATF72L=340 ... ... 15-8
TATIVR—ZAW/ZAETIRL=390 ... ..o 4-41
TATIVR—RATOTTR o 12-16
TATIVRY T T 4-38
TaATIVLIN=FTH=IV oo 13-17
TIARA—=IV 7-1
TS . 10-5
TSTFv Y TWILIZAZVR oo 7-5
2 N S A 3-8
TSUI VTS0 16-3
TU=HF L INAN— 1-34
TU—HR=Z 4-37
TV aVRTIIT 6-10
TVTTAT T 11-25
TVTI3VE=R 11-22
TUTIAVE=R 12-8
TV T L= 6-8
2l N A5 e L 1-19
TU—=LTLRZ . 4-28
FLA=RRIVE660. ..o 6-14
2 el 4-12
7 Rl 17-3-2
TO—RT7—=LEY 4-15
TO—bT7—LEY 17-3-5

48



TO—FFON 4-16
TJO=FFXNOUTT 4-17
TO—bFv VN0 17-3-6
TJO—FMNVT 4-13
TJO=RMNIVT 17-3-3
TaARST Y @SV (TZRFYT) i 10-50-1
TARSTYZ @) (TIVI) oo 10-50-4
TaRST YV OV (TZAFYT) oo 10-50-2
TaRST Yy TV TZAFYD) i 10-50-3
TORSIE T 10-38
TORSIUY T MNTIIVT 10-40
TARSI Y TMNIIVIT YT oo 10-39
<NA\>

ANIVFET B . 10-13
ARNIVFETT YT (A) o 10-9
<R>

R R 3-11
R R 4-3
R R 4-36
R R 8-10
R=IURT )T 6000 . ..ot 10-2
R=IURTUF6000 .. ..o 10-11
R=IURT )T 6001 .o 10-41
R=IURT )T 6004 ..o 10-7
R=IURT UG 6204 .o 2-2
RELBDIV. o 13-1
RV 1-5
IV 1-6
IV 1-26
RIVR 1-33
RIV R 1-36
IV 3-7
RIVR 3-10
RIVR 3-17
IV 4-7
RIVR 4-31
RIVR 4-34
2 1 4-39
RIVR 5-3
RIVR 5-7
RV 6-9
RIVR 7-6
RIVR 83
RV 8-6
RIVE 8-7
RIVR 8-15
IV 8-17
RV 9-5
RIVR 9-12
210 1 10-4
RIVE 10-32
RIVR 10-44
RIV b 10-45
RIVE 11-10
RIVR 12-11
RV 12-20
RIVE 13-4
RIVR 13-9
RV 13-12
RIVE 13-14
RIVR 15-5
RIVR 17-7-6
RIVE 17-7-8
RIVR 8122 .o 11-12
RV ZLa—=0635 .. 11-29
RUTT—=R (T Y10 10-29
RYTT—RTF V(A7) oo 10-18
RYTT—RARTY b oo 10-23
RYTr—ZARTY b oo 17-5-5
RYTr—RARTY b oo 17-6-5
RYTr—ZARTy b @T) oo 10-17
ROTr—ZAZRry R (@7T) oo 17-6-8
R TT—RZAF 10-30
R TT—RSAF 17-5-4
<A>

AAVTTYRMHE8). oo 4-10-1
AAVTTY R HO5). oo 4-10-2
AATVTT Y RHO8). oo 4-10-3
AAV/ IV 4-9-1
AAVI IV o 4-9-2
AAV/RIV 4-9-3
<T7>

I e 6-6

49

SN F YT 4-23

<>

LD 6-4
UAAIVARZ =BT YUY 6-1
UR—=VR TG 6-7

L e 1-14
L 1-17
DR R 3-22 11-34
UVGEYAN=T Yy oo 7-7
<L>

[ 11-7
<>

O—=T T 6-12
O—T72hT L= 6-13
[ el N 1-21
OD73ZY Ry L) oo 17-1-2
OTJ3ZY 7Y (S) oo 17-1-1
O731Zy ARy by b oo 17-6-1
<>

L 1-7
1 4-32
L 7-2
L A 8-20
1 9-2
L 10-33
L A 11-1
L 11-17
L 11-24
L A 14-5
1 17-7-10
Twow102-19-1T 0 3-5
Twoy105-18-15 . .o 9-10
Ty v6521-1 . o 13-8
Ty v6-16-15. . o 1-27
Ty v6-16-15. . 5-8
Ty 61615 6-15
Ty v6-16-15. . 13-15
Ty w6-16-1.5 . o 15-4
Ty 85-28-1 . o e 11-14



<A>

BALL BEARING 6000 ... ..
BALL BEARING 6001 ..................
BALL BEARING 6004 ..................
BALL BEARING 6204 ... ..
BEVEL GEARASSY (A) ..o
BEVEL GEAR B

BOLT6-35.. ..
BOLT8-122..........oiiiiiiiinn,
BOTTOM COWL.

BREATHER CHAMBER COVER.......... 1-34
BREATHER HOSE

BUSHING 32-34-11.8........ccvvvnnn. 12-18
<C>

CABLEHOLDER..........covienn 4-33
CAMROD (L) ..o
CAMROD (L) . .. ..
CAMROD (S) «evvveeiieiieiiiiiie
CAMRODBUSHING. .................. 10-26
CAMSHAFT ASSY

CARBURETORASSY .......ooiviinnnn
CARBURETOR ASSY ... ..
CARBURETORASSY .........coooinn
CARBURETOR GASKET ................
CARBURETOR GASKET ... ..
CARBURETORGASKET ................

CARBURETOR REPAIRKIT.............. 17-3-1
CAUTION DECAL (A) ..
CAUTIONTAG(B).....covvvviiiiinnn

INDEX

CERAMICBALL7.7 ... 9-8
CHOKEROD.........cooiiiiiiiinn

CHOKE ROD BUSHING ..
CHOKEWIRE ...
CLAMP6.5-67P.........cooiiiiinn
CLAMP 6.5-67P ... .. ..
CLAMP6.5-67P ...
CLAMP BRACKET ...
CLAMP SCREW

COLLAR6.2-9-35 ..o
COLLAR6.2-9-7........cooiiiiiinnns
COLLAR6.2-9-7.4. .. ..
COLLARG6.2-9-74 .. ...t 4-29
COLLAR6.2-9-74............coovn 13-3
COLLAR6.4-10-4.7......... ..
CONNECTINGROD ASSY ...........e

COWL LATCH ASSY . .. ..
CRANKCASEHEAD.............ceu
CRANKSHAFT ASSY W/GEAR ..........
CYL BLOCK & CRANKCASE ASSY . ..
CYLINDER HEAD COVER...............
CYLINDER HEAD COVER GASKET ...... 1-25
CYLINDER HEAD COVER GASKET ...... 17-4-2
<D>

DAMPER (LOWER) ...
DECAL SET (MFS2.5B)....... ..
DECAL SET (MFS2B)............cvees
DECAL SET (MFS3.5B) ...
DISTANCE PIECE.... .. ..
DOWELPING-12... ..
DOWELPING-12. ...
DOWEL PIN 6-12.. .. ..
DOWELPING-12.....viiiiiiiiias
DOWEL PIN 6-12
DOWEL PIN 6-12 ..
DRAIN BOLT 10-14P1.25..............
DRAINSCREW ...
DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (L)
DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (L)
DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (S) « v
DRIVE SHAFT BUSHING ... ..
DRIVE SHAFTBUSHING ...............
DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING ASSY (S) ...... 8-1
DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING GASKET........
DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING GASKET........ 17-4-13
<E>

ENGINE SHORT BLOCKKIT ............ 17-2
EXHAUSTVALVE.........ccoovviii.n. 1-12

FLOATARMPIN ... 4-15
FLOATARMPIN ...
FLOAT CHAMBER ..
FLOAT CHAMBERO-RING ............. 4-17

FLOAT CHAMBERO-RING .............. 17-3-6
FLOATVALVE.............oooien.

FLOAT VALVE... .
FLUSHINGPLUG. ...t
FLYWHEEL ...,
FRICTION KNOB .. .
FRICTIONPIECE. ...,
FRICTION PIECE. ...t
FRICTION PLATE.....
FRICTIONSPRING.............oooet.
FUEL COCKASSY ...

FUEL HOSE 155-20-20
FUELHOSEL=215......cccvvvvinnnn.
FUEL HOSE PROTECTOR..........
FUEL HOSE W/PROTECTOR L=215
FUEL HOSE W/PROTECTOR L=340
FUEL HOSE W/PROTECTOR L=390....
FUEL LEVERDECAL ...
FUELPUMP ASSY ...
FUEL TANK ASSY ... ..
FUELTANKASSY ..o
FUELTANKCAP ASSY ...
FUEL TANK CAP ASSY. .
FUELTANKSEAL. ...
<G>

GASKET 8.1-15-1........ooi
GASKET 8.1-15-1.... .
GASKET8.1-15-1 ...
GEARCASEASSY ...
GRIP

GROMMET 13-2 ...
GROMMET29-3 ..o
GROMMET13-2...0iviiiiiiiiiie
GUIDE PLATE GASKET. .. ..
GUIDE PLATE GASKET. ...
GUIDE PLATE GASKET.......ooovennn.
<H>

IGNITERW/R-CAP. ...
INSULATOR. ...
INTAKE MANIFOLD ........ovvviinnn
INTAKE MANIFOLD ASSY
INTAKE MANIFOLD GASKET ............ 4-6
INTAKE MANIFOLD GASKET ............

INTAKE SILENCER

KEY®3-11. i 10-20
KNOB . 11-3
<L>

LOWER UNITASSY (L) .. 17-1-2
LOWER UNIT ASSY (S) . 17-1-1
LOWER UNIT GASKET SET ............. 17-6-1
<M>

MAIN JET (#58)

MAIN JET (#65) ...
MAIN JET (#68)
MAIN NOZZLE
MAIN NOZZLE..
MAIN NOZZLE

50



<0>
OILFILLERCAP ...
OIL LEVEL DECAL ..
OIL SEAL 10.1-20-7
OIL SEAL 10.1-20-7
OIL SEAL 10-22-8..... .
OILSEAL10-22-8 . .ovviieeaen
OIL SEAL 12-24-8
OIL SEAL 12-24-8 ..
OIL SEAL 20-35-7
OIL SEAL 20-35-7
OIL SIGHT GAUGE . .
OILPAN ASSY ..
OILPAN GASKET ...
OILPAN GASKET ...

O-RING1.9-6.8.....ovviieainen 9-7
O-RING2.4-352 ..oiiiiiieeaen 3-16
O-RING 2.4-35.2 ...

O-RING2.4-95. ... .iiiiiiaien 10-25
O-RING24-95. . .iviiiieeanen, 11-2
O-RING 2.4-9.5. .
O-RING2.5-4.9....oviiiiiie, 10-24
O-RING2.5-49.. ..o 17-6-11
O-RING 2-10

O-RING3.1-244 ..o 1-9
O-RING3.1-244 .. .oooiiiiiiii 17-4-10
O-RING 3.2-47

O-RING 3.2-47

<P>

PILOT SCREW. ..ovviiii i 4-24-1
PILOT SCREW. .. 4-24-2
PISTON. ..ot
PISTON PIN

PISTONPINCLIP. ... 2-1
PISTON REPAIRKIT. ......oeiiiennn 2-8
PISTON RING

PISTON RING

PISTONRINGSET ...............ooee.
PISTON RING-OIL ..

PLUG CAP W/RESISTANCE ............
POWER HEAD GASKET SET .....
PRE-COATED BOLT 6-60...............
PROPELLER ASSY (4.5")....covvvvennn
PROPELLER ASSY (6")
PROPELLER ASSY (6")
PROPELLER ASSY (7")
PROPELLER SHAFT............
PROPELLER SHAFT HOUSING
PROPELLER SHAFT HOUSING ASSY .... 10-39
PUMP CASE (UPPER) .
PUMP CASE ASSY (LOWER)............ 10-18
PUMP CASE GASKET .....oovvviiennn

PUMP CASE GASKET .
PUMP CASE GASKET .....oevviiennn
PUMP CASE GASKET (LOWER).........
PUMP CASE GASKET (LOWER). .. .
PUMP CASELINER .........ooovvennn
PUMP CASELINER ........cooiiiennn
PUSH ROD
PUSH ROD
<R>

51

RUBBERCAP.........ccoviiiiiean 4-23 <W>
<S> WASHER ... 1-7
SAFETY ROPE@4-1000................ 16-2 WASHER ... 4-32

SHEARPIN4-24.......................

SHIFTDECAL ...

SHIFT LEVER SHAFT ASSY B

SHIFTROD(S) ..o

SHIFTROD JOINTASSY ...............

SHIFT ROD LEVER R WASHER 10.5-18-1.5 .
SHIM21-28-0.1.....ooiii i 10-8-1 WASHER6.5-21-1.........oooiiiie
SHIM21-28-0.15........ooeiiiine. . WASHERG6-16-15..................... 1-27
SHOULDERBOLT .. WASHER 6-16-1.5.... .
SLINGER. ... WASHER6-16-1.5...........cooone 6-15
SLOW AIRJET (#115).......oooivnn.t. WASHERG6-16-15..................... 13-15
SLOW AIR JET (#125)... WASHER 6-16-1.5. .. .
SPACER10.1-15-72 ...t WASHER8.5-28-1...........coooie
SPARK PLUG (DCPRGE)................ WATER PIPE ASSY (L)

SPIRAL TUBE PROTECTOR¢@ 10-100.. .. 4-4 WATER PIPE ASSY (L)....

SPLITPIN2-12. . 9-3 WATER PIPE ASSY (S)
SPLITPIN4-35..........ooiiiiine . 10-47 WATER PUMP GUIDE PLATE...........

WATER PUMP GUIDE PLATE.. .
WATER PUMP IMPELLER ..............
WATER PUMP IMPELLER ..............
WATER PUMP IMPELLER ... .
WATER PUMP REPAIRKIT .............

SPRING PIN 3-8
SPRING PIN 3-8

SPRING WASHER .. ....10-34
SPRINGWASHER ..................oe 14-6
STARTERHANDLE .................... 6-11
STARTER ROPE ¢ 3.5-1200 ....65
STARTERSEAL.........ccoiiiiiinns 6-2
STARTERSPRING ..................... 6-3
STEERING BRACKET... ....82
STOPSCREW ..o 4-21
STOP SWITCHASSY ...t 13-10
STOP SWITCH LANYARD ASSY. ..o 13-1

STUDG-171 oo
STUD6-171 ...
SWIVEL BRACKET ... 11-5
SWIVEL BRACKET ... 11-21
<T>

TANK FILLER CAP GASKET............. 15-20
THERMOSTAT ..o 1-28
THERMOSTAT CAP. ... 129
THERMOSTATCAP......ooviiiiinnn. 1-30
THERMOSTAT CAP GASKET 1-31
THERMOSTAT CAP GASKET ... 17-4-3
THROTTLEDECAL......oovviieinnn. 12-14
THROTTLEDRUM........oovvviienn. 5-4
THROTTLE OPENER .. ....55
THROTTLEROD.......covvviiiinnnn. 5-9
THROTTLE SHAFT....oovviiiie et 12-5
THROTTLE SHAFT DAMPER. .. 12-4
THROTTLE SHAFT SUPPORT 12-12
THROTTLEWIRE .....oovvviieiiinn, 12-15
THROTTLE WIRE BRACKET .54
THRUSTBUSHING .............o.ee 11-28
THRUST PLATE 20.2-32-1......unteet 2-3
THRUST ROD ASSY

THRUST SUPPORTER

TILLERHANDLE. ..........ooovieinn.
TILLER HANDLE ASSY ..

TILTHANDLE ...,
TILTSTOPPER. ....oovviiiiiiiiieen
TOOLKIT.......

TOP COWL ASSY...

TOP COWL SEALL=1100.............. 14-8
TOP COWLSUB-ASSY ........ooonee 14-3
<V>

VALVESPRINGL=35.................. 1-13
VALVESPRINGSEAT .................. 1-16



172-36008-0
172-36008-0
301-66023-0
301-66023-0
301-66023-0
307-62116-1
309-00131-0
309-00132-0
309-60111-0
309-60111-0
309-62115-2
309-62118-0
309-62441-2
309-62446-1
309-62463-0
309-64106-0
309-64126-1
309-70021-3
309Q62442-2
312-72201-0
314-64103-0
332-00021-1
332-60005-2
332-60006-0
332-60006-0
332-60006-0
332-61315-0
332-62101-1
336-60007-0
338-02215-0
338-02215-0
338-60218-2
345-01111-0
345-01111-0
345-01111-0
345-65015-0
345-65015-0
345-66021-0
346-67115-0
350-00024-1
353-06283-0
353-06821-0
369-61016-0
369-62106-1
369-64010-2
369-64014-0
369-64015-0
369-64020-2
369-65021-1
369-65021-1
369-65021-1
369-65022-0
369-65022-0
369-65022-0
369-66021-1
369-66021-1
369-66112-1
369-66116-0
369-66241-0
369-70063-0
369-70311-0
393-62416-1
398-06972-0
398-06972-0
398-06972-0
3A0-76079-0
3A0-76079-0
3A0-76079-0
3AA-67503-0
3AB-00001-1
3AB-00040-0
3AB-00059-0
3AB-00070-0
3AB-00115-0
3AB-00121-0
3AB-00121-0
3AB-01024-1
3AB-01024-1
3AB-01032-0

INDEX (Parts Number)

3AB-72183-0 . ....... 15-16
3AB-87121-0 . ....... 17-4-1
3AB-87322-0........ 17-5-1
3AB-87801-3........ 14-9-2
3ABB01021-0. . . ... .. 1-24
3ABB01031-0. . ...... 1-29
3ABB07400-0. . ...... 3-1
3ABB63508-0. . ... ... 5-1
3ABQ61020-2 . ...... 8-1
3ABQ61100-0 . ...... 8-11
3ABQ61100-0 . ...... 17-7-2
3ABQ62001-1 .. ... .. 8-2
3ABQ62102-0 . ...... 11-33
3ABQ62111-2 . ... .. 111
3ABQ62391-1 .. ... .. 11-5
3ABQ62392-1 . ...... 11-21
3ABQ67100-0 . ...... 13-1
3ABQ67521-2 .. ... .. 14-4
3ABQ67645-3 . ... ... 14-2
3ABQ87312-1 ....... 17-7-1
3AE-07203-0 . ....... 1-13
3AS-03266-0 . ....... 4-24-2
3AU-04468-0. .. ... .. 4-10-3
3B2-63063-0 ........ 12-12
3B2-65022-0 . ....... 10-20
3BJ-72100-0 ... ... .. 16-1
3BMQ60000-1 . . ... .. 10-1
3BMQ87301-1 . ... ... 17-1-1
3BMQ87302-1 . ... ... 17-1-2
3BN-67578-0. .. ... .. 13-16
3BR-63102-1 . ....... 12-18
3BR-87801-3 ........ 14-9-3
3BRB02091-1........ 4-1
3BV-87801-3 ... ..... 14-9-1
3C7-02215-0 ... ... .. 4-5
3C8-62104-2 ... ... .. 11-34
3C8-62107-0 . .. ... .. 11-36
3C8-66308-0 . ....... 1-27
3C8-66308-0 . ....... 5-8
3C8-66308-0 . ....... 6-15
3C8-66308-0 . ....... 13-15
3C8-66308-0 . ....... 15-4
3C8-71017-0 . . ... ... 15-21
3DJ-04458-0 .. ...... 4-10-1
3F0-60223-0 .. ...... 10-19
3F0-60223-0 . ....... 17-6-7
3F0-61101-1 .. ... ... 8-18
3F0-61101-1 ... ... .. 17-7-7
3F0-62160-0 . . ...... 11-20
3F0-64101-0 .. ...... 10-50-3
3F0-64211-0 .. ...... 10-38
3F0-64215-0 . ....... 10-35
3F0-64221-0 .. ...... 10-36
3F0-64223-0 . ....... 10-37
3F0-64321-0 .. ...... 10-12
3F0-65011-0 ... ..... 10-30
3F0-65011-0 ... ... .. 17-5-4
3F0-65016-0 . ....... 10-29
3F0-65018-0 . . ...... 10-23
3F0-65018-0 ... ... .. 17-5-5
3F0-65018-0 . . ...... 17-6-5
3F0-65020-0 . . ...... 10-17
3F0-65020-0 . .. ... .. 17-6-8
3F0-65029-0 . ....... 10-21
3F0-65029-0 . . ...... 17-5-7
3F0-65029-0 . .. ... .. 17-6-6
3F0-65032-0 . ....... 10-31
3F0-66011-0 . .. ..... 10-14
3F0-66012-0 ... ... .. 10-15-1
3F0-66013-0 . . ...... 10-15-2
3F0-66013-0 . . ...... 17-7-12
3F0-66031-0 .. ...... 10-26
3F0-87321-0 . ....... 17-6-1
3F0B64512-0. . ... ... 10-50-4
3F0Q60101-1. .. .. ... 10-40
3F0Q87323-1........ 10-39
3FK-87123-0 .. ...... 2-12
3G9-661360........ 15-14
3GR-06870-0. . ...... 13-10

3GT-02161-0 . . ...... 4-41
3GT-02165-0 . . ...... 15-8
3GT-02175-0 ... ... .. 15-11
3GT-03200-0 . ....... 4-8-1
3GT-03221-0. . ...... 4-16
3GT-03231-0........ 4-12
3GT-03231-0 . ....... 17-3-2
3GT-03252-0 . ....... 4-9-1
3GT-03256-0 . ....... 4-23
3GT-04000-0 . ....... 4-38
3GT-04915-0 . . ...... 4-11-1
3GT-04925-0 . ....... 4-11-2
3GT-05101-0 . .. ... .. 3-8
3GT-06001-0 . .. ..... 7-1
3GT-06041-0 . ....... 7-4
3GT-07810-0 . .. ... .. 1-10
3GT-60108-0 . ....... 6-14
3GT-67120-1 . ....... 13-2
3GT-67501-0 . .. ... .. 14-8
3GT-70062-0 . . . ..... 15-13
3GT-70310-1 . ....... 15-1-1
3GT-70321-0 . .. ..... 15-18
3GT-70325-0 . . ...... 15-10
3GT-70326-0 . . ...... 15-7
3GT-72046-0 . .. ... .. 13-18
3GT-87122-1........ 17-3-1
3GT-87130-0. . ...... 2-8
3GTB01031-0. . ...... 1-30
3GTBO1100-2. . ... ... 1-1
3GTB02010-1. .. ..... 4-2
3GTB87090-3. . ...... 17-2
3GTQ62105-1. .. ... .. 11-30
3GTQ62108-1. .. ... .. 11-31
3GTQ63003-0. . ... ... 12-1
3GTQ67640-2. . ... ... 14-3
3GU-03200-0........ 4-8-2
3GU-03252-0........ 4-9-2
3GU-10230-0. ....... 16-4-1
3GV-03200-0........ 4-8-3
3GV-10230-0........ 16-4-2
3H2-65040-1 .. ...... 10-18
3H6-01030-0........ 1-28
3H6-02011-0. .. ... .. 4-25
3H6-02011-0. .. ..... 17-3-9
3H6-02011-0. . ...... 17-4-7
3H6-02411-0........ 4-27
3H6-02603-0. . ...... 4-28
3H6-03222-0........ 417
3H6-03222-0........ 17-3-6
3H6-03232-0........ 4-15
3H6-03232-0........ 17-3-5
3H6-03240-0. . ...... 4-13
3H6-03240-0. . ...... 17-3-3
3H6-03244-0. . ...... 4-14
3H6-03244-0........ 17-3-4
3H6-03267-0........ 4-22
3H6-03292-0........ 4-19
3H6-03293-0........ 4-20
3H6-03293-0........ 17-3-8
3H6-03293-0........ 17-4-6
3H6-03952-1........ 4-26
3H6-06999-0 . .. ... .. 7-5
3H6-07205-0. . ...... 1-16
3H6-07223-0........ 1-15
3H6-07232-0. . ...... 1-18
3H6-07234-0. .. ..... 1-20
3H6-07236-0........ 1-22
3H6-07406-0 . .. ... .. 3-5
3H6-07705-1 .. ... ... 3-4
3H6-07937-0........ 1-23
3H6-62325-0. . ...... 11-28
3H6-63048-0........ 12-4
3H6-63505-0........ 4-33
3H6-63510-0. .. ... .. 12-3
3H6-63611-0. . ...... 5-4
3H6-63612-0........ 5-5
3H6-63618-0........ 5-6
3H6-67151-0 . . ... ... 13-6
3H6-76079-1 .. ... ... 4-30

52



3H9-70313-0........ 12-16

3R0-07422-0 ... ..... 1-9
3R0-07422-0 ... ..... 17-4-10
3RO-71015-1 . ... .. .. 1-8
3R0-72180-0 . . ...... 14-1
3R1-03251-0 . .. ..... 4-10-2
3R3-07204-0 . .. ... .. 1-2
3R3-07206-0 . ....... 1-3
3R3-63012-0 . ....... 12-6
3R4-03252-0 .. ...... 4-9-3
3R6-70320-1 ... ..... 15-19
3T5-76079-0 . . ...... 15-3
3V1-00011-0 . .. ..... 2-13
3V1-00012-0 .. ...... 2-14
3V1-00013-0 . ....... 2-15
3V1-02012-0 .. ...... 3-16
3V1-02012-0 . . ...... 17-4-12
3V1-07202-0 . ....... 1-12
3V1-07221-0 ... ... .. 1-14
3V1-60001-1 .. ...... 11-29
3V1-63035-1 . ....... 12-8
3V1-63036-0 .. ...... 12-10
3V1-63041-0 . ....... 12-5
3V1-63077-0 . ....... 12-9
3V1-63600-0 . ....... 12-15
3V1-76148-0 ... ... .. 4-4
3V1Q63011-3. .. ... .. 12-2
3V9-72019-0 .. ...... 12-14
910103-0612. . ...... 13-9
910103-0616. . . ..... 4-34
910103-0616. . ... ... 10-4
910103-0625. .. ... .. 12-1
910103-5612. ... .... 13-12
910103-5616. . ... ... 9-5
910103-5625. .. ... .. 7-6
910121-0616. . . . .... 1-26
9101E3-0616. .. ..... 12-20
9101E3-0616. . . ... .. 13-14
9101E3-0625 . . ... ... 15-5
9101E3-5612. . ... ... 8-15
9101E3-5612. .. ... .. 17-7-6
9101E3-5616. . ... ... 1-36
9101E3-5616. . . ... .. 13-4
9101E3-5620 . . . ... .. 3-10
9101E3-5620 . . . ... .. 3-17
9101E3-5620 . . . .. ... 4-39
9101E3-5620 . . ... ... 10-44
9101E3-5625 . . ... ... 53
9101E3-5630 . .. ... .. 1-33
9101E3-5630. . ... ... 8-6
9101E3-5835. ... .... 8-3
9101F4-5630 . . . .. ... 4-7
9101F4-5635. .. ... .. 1-5
9101F4-5635 . . . ... .. 3-7
9106E3-0808 . . ... ... 8-7
910903-6512. .. ... .. 9-12
9161E3-0635. ... .... 5-7
9161E3-0645 . . ... ... 10-32
9161E3-0650 . . . ... .. 11-10
9161F1-0685 . . ... ... 4-31
9161F9-0675 . . ... ... 1-6
9208E3-0518 . .. ... .. 12-7
921503-0612. . ...... 12-13
922503-6412. .. ..... 4-18
922503-6412. . ...... 17-3-7
930103-0600. . . ..... 4-35
930103-0600. . . ..... 14-7
9301E3-0600 . . ... ... 8-19
9301E3-0600. . ... ... 11-16
9301E3-0600 . .. ..... 17-7-9
930403-0800. . ...... 11-13
940103-0600. . ... ... 4-32
940103-0600 . . . ..... 9-2
940103-0600. . ... ... 10-33
940103-0600. . ... ... 14-5
940121-1000. . . .. ... 7-2
9401E3-0600 . . . ... .. 1-7
9401E3-0600 . . ... ... 8-20
9401E3-0600 . . . ... .. 1-11
9401E3-0600 . . . ... .. 11-17
9401E3-0600 . . ... ... 11-24
9401E3-0600 . . . ... .. 17-7-10
941303-0600. . . ..... 10-34

53

941303-0600 . . . ..... 14-6
951403-0212. . ... ... 11-8
951407-0308 . . . ... .. 10-16
951407-0308 . . ... ... 17-7-13
951503-0212. . ... ... 93
951503-0435. .. ... .. 10-47
9601-0-6001 . . ...... 10-41
9601-0-6004 . . ...... 10-7
9603-3-6204 . .. ... .. 2-2
9701-1-1103 . . ...... 1-38
98AB-30-050 . . ...... 8-10
98AB-30-230 . .. ... .. 4-36
98AB-50-080 . . ...... 3-1
98AB-70-185........ 4-3



Copyright © 2013 Tohatsu Corporation. All rights reserved. No part of this manual may be
reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means without the express written permission
of Tohatsu Corporation.



“TOHATSU

TOHATSU CORPORATION

Address : 5-4,3-chome,Azusawa,ltabashi-ku,
TOKYO0,174-0051 JAPAN

Phone: TOKYO (03)3966-3117

FAX : TOKYO (03)3966-0090

Website : www.tohatsu.co.jp

I AWE BN
N—Y hxO5

2013
PARTS CATALOG

Z #£ T174-0061 RRERBX/NZIR3-5-4 03(3966)3116

2 5“ UV T812-0892 BEEREEIE2-10-55 092 (411)8770
- JUVET T530-0043 kIR ILE K 1-8-27 06(6358)2971
3 58 TUVEE T174-0051 RRBIRBR/NTR3-5-4 03 (3966) 2222

Serial Number 000001AC~

002-21052-6
1301




	PARTSCATALOG
	HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOG
	CONTENTS
	View Thumbnails
	Fig. 1 CYLINDER・CRANK CASE
	Fig. 2 PISTON・CRANK SHAFT
	Fig. 3 OIL PAN
	Fig. 4 INTAKE MANIFOLD・CARBURETOR
	Fig. 5 THROTTLE
	Fig. 6 RECOIL STARTER
	Fig. 7 MAGNETO
	Fig. 8 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING
	Fig. 9 SHIFT
	Fig. 10 GEAR CASE
	Fig. 11 CLAMP BRACKET・SWIVEL BRACKET
	Fig. 12 TILLER HANDLE
	Fig. 13 BOTTOM COWL
	Fig. 14 TOP COWL
	Fig. 15 FUEL TANK
	Fig. 16 OPTIONAL PARTS (ACCESSORIES)
	Fig. 17 ASSEMBLY・KIT PARTS

	INDEX (J)
	INDEX (E)
	INDEX (Parts Number)


